



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting: CT221207 December 07, 2022 10:30 AM**Call Order:** 011**Contract:** T4629**District:** District 4**Counties:** PALM BEACH**Fed Aid No:** D422060B**Contract Time:** 122 AVAILABLE DAYS**Project(s):** 44562315201 (*)**Contract Desc:** SR 9 (I-95)

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	CARR CONSTRUCTION, LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$1,050,673.35	100.00%
2	TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,091,044.75	103.84%
3	AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,169,169.00	111.28%
4	SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,576,417.24	150.04%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT221207 December 07, 2022 **Call Order:** 011 **Contract:** T4629
District: District 4 **Counties:** PALM BEACH **Fed Aid No:** D422060B
Contract Time: 122 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44562315201 (*)
Contract Descr: SR 9 (I-95)

BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT INITIATIVE -- Bidders must be a Small Business as defined by FDOT. Small business size standards can be found at: <http://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/bdi.shtm>

For more information about bidding on BDI projects, please see the training guide located at <http://www.cmdp-bgp.com/bdi-projects.html>
Prequalification per Rule 14-22 is not required.

Bidders must complete and submit the Small Business Affidavit (Form No. 275-000-01) for approval prior to receipt of bid documents. The form may be accessed at: <https://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/bdi.shtm>

Send a completed and notarized affidavit as an attachment to: fdot.bdi@dot.state.fl.us.

Bidders must submit the BDI Reference Sheet (Form No. 275-000-02) with the bid unless bidder is prequalified in the proposal's major work type, per Rule 14-22, Florida Administrative Code.

Please upload the completed BDI Reference Sheet (Form No. 275-000-02) as a zip file using the File Attachment Upload tab in the AASHTOWare Project Bids application.

BDI Reference Sheet may be found at:
<https://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/bdi.shtm>

Proposal Guaranty of \$500 is required for bids over \$150,000 and may be in the form of a Cashier's Check, the BDI Bid or Proposal Bond (Form No. 375-020-16), or the standard Bid or Proposal Bond form, Form No. 375-020-09).

The improvements under this contract consist of, but are not limited to, installation of a Road Weather Information System (RWIS) for southbound traffic approaching Palm Beach Lakes Boulevard with Environmental Sensor Stations (ESS) and a communication system for data collection and transfer, retrofitting of existing light fixtures to LED lighting, and installation of barrier wall delineators along the existing concrete median barrier.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CARR CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(2) TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS INC.		(3) AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44562315201		(1.000) LS	19,650.00000	19,650.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	52,583.25000	52,583.25



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT221207 December 07, 2022

Call Order: 011

Contract: T4629

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CARR CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(2) TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS INC.		(3) AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0010	0102 1		(122.000)	105,100.00000	105,100.00	27,000.00000	27,000.00	52,760.00000	52,760.00
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44562315201			DA (LS)						
0015	0102 14		552.000	120.00000	66,240.00	80.00000	44,160.00	65.00000	35,880.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER			HR						
0020	0102 60		1,716.000	0.30000	514.80	0.75000	1,287.00	0.50000	858.00
WORK ZONE SIGN			ED						
0025	0102 62 13		1,464.000	0.70000	1,024.80	1.50000	2,196.00	2.50000	3,660.00
BARRIER MOUNTED WORK ZONE SIGN- INDEX 700-013			ED						
0030	0102 74 1		17,080.000	0.10000	1,708.00	0.65000	11,102.00	0.35000	5,978.00
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD			ED						
0035	0102 76		244.000	4.70000	1,146.80	13.00000	3,172.00	8.00000	1,952.00
ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL			ED						
0040	0102 99		544.000	10.60000	5,766.40	50.00000	27,200.00	13.00000	7,072.00
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY			ED						
0045	0102150 1		488.000	4.70000	2,293.60	5.00000	2,440.00	10.00000	4,880.00
PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN			ED						
0050	0102150 2		488.000	4.70000	2,293.60	6.50000	3,172.00	10.00000	4,880.00
RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT			ED						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT221207 December 07, 2022

Call Order: 011

Contract: T4629

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CARR CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(2) TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS INC.		(3) AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0055 0705 11 6		240.000	31.20000	7,488.00	250.00000	60,000.00	75.00000	18,000.00
DELINEATOR, REPLACE DELINEATOR ON EXISTING BARRIER		EA						
0060 0999 25		(1.000)	49,044.75000	49,044.75	49,044.75000	49,044.75	49,044.75000	49,044.75
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44562315201		LS						
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$262,270.75		\$260,773.75		\$237,548.00

SECTION: 0002 Lighting								
0065 0715 11211 LUMINAIRE, F&I- REPLACE EXISTING LUMINAIRE ON EXISTING POLE/ARM, ROADWAY, COBRA HEAD		270.000 EA	1,830.00000	494,100.00	2,120.00000	572,400.00	2,490.00000	672,300.00
0070 0715 11213 LUMINAIRE, F&I- REPLACE EXISTING LUMINAIRE ON EXISTING POLE/ARM, ROADWAY, POLE TOP		4.000 EA	1,830.00000	7,320.00	2,700.00000	10,800.00	3,000.00000	12,000.00
0075 0715500 1 POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, FURNISH AND INSTALL, CONVENTIONAL		274.000 EA	860.00000	235,640.00	500.00000	137,000.00	600.00000	164,400.00
0002 Lighting Section Totals:				\$737,060.00		\$720,200.00		\$848,700.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT221207 December 07, 2022

Call Order: 011

Contract: T4629

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CARR CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(2) TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS INC.		(3) AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System								
0080 0611 2 2 ITSFM LOCATION DOCUMENTATION- ITS SITE		1.000 EA	1,290.00000	1,290.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
0085 0633 6 FIBER OPTIC CABLE LOCATOR		122.000 DA	8.30000	1,012.60	500.00000	61,000.00	150.00000	18,300.00
0090 0676 2500 ITS CABINET- ADJUST/MODIFY		1.000 EA	830.00000	830.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00
0095 0684 1 5 MANAGED FIELD ETHERNET SWITCH, ADJUST / MODIFY		1.000 EA	880.00000	880.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	3,121.00000	3,121.00
0100 0920688 5 ROAD WEATHER INFORMATION SYSTEM (RWIS), PROJECT 445623-1- 52-01		1.000 EA	47,330.00000	47,330.00	42,871.00000	42,871.00	55,000.00000	55,000.00
0003 Intelligent Transportation System Section Totals:			\$51,342.60		\$110,071.00		\$82,921.00	
Contract Grand Totals:			\$1,050,673.35		\$1,091,044.75		1,169,169.00	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT221207 December 07, 2022

Call Order: 011

Contract: T4629

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP.					
Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		Roadway							
0005	0101 1		(1.000)	54,572.47000	54,572.47				
MOBILIZATION 44562315201			LS						
0010	0102 1		(122.000)	121,524.00000	121,524.00				
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44562315201			DA (LS)						
0015	0102 14		552.000	90.67000	50,049.84				
TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER			HR						
0020	0102 60		1,716.000	0.30000	514.80				
WORK ZONE SIGN			ED						
0025	0102 62 13		1,464.000	0.77000	1,127.28				
BARRIER MOUNTED WORK ZONE SIGN- INDEX 700-013			ED						
0030	0102 74 1		17,080.000	0.13000	2,220.40				
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD			ED						
0035	0102 76		244.000	5.58000	1,361.52				
ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL			ED						
0040	0102 99		544.000	12.56000	6,832.64				
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY			ED						
0045	0102150 1		488.000	5.58000	2,723.04				
PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN			ED						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT221207 December 07, 2022

Call Order: 011

Contract: T4629

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP.					
Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		Roadway							
0050	0102150 2		488.000	5.58000	2,723.04				
RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT			ED						
0055	0705 11 6		240.000	147.34000	35,361.60				
DELINEATOR, REPLACE DELINEATOR ON EXISTING BARRIER			EA						
0060	0999 25		(1.000)	49,044.75000	49,044.75				
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44562315201			LS						
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$328,055.38					

SECTION: 0002 Lighting								
0065 0715 11211 LUMINAIRE, F&I- REPLACE EXISTING LUMINAIRE ON EXISTING POLE/ARM, ROADWAY, COBRA HEAD		270.000 EA	2,987.51000	806,627.70				
0070 0715 11213 LUMINAIRE, F&I- REPLACE EXISTING LUMINAIRE ON EXISTING POLE/ARM, ROADWAY, POLE TOP		4.000 EA	3,674.04000	14,696.16				
0075 0715500 1 POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, FURNISH AND INSTALL, CONVENTIONAL		274.000 EA	1,042.29000	285,587.46				
0002 Lighting Section Totals:				\$1,106,911.32				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT221207 December 07, 2022 Call Order: 011 Contract: T4629

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System								
0080 0611 2 2		1.000	1,534.31000	1,534.31				
ITSFM LOCATION DOCUMENTATION-ITS SITE		EA						
0085 0633 6		122.000	676.49000	82,531.78				
FIBER OPTIC CABLE LOCATOR		DA						
0090 0676 2500		1.000	5,887.55000	5,887.55				
ITS CABINET- ADJUST/MODIFY		EA						
0095 0684 1 5		1.000	1,046.12000	1,046.12				
MANAGED FIELD ETHERNET SWITCH, ADJUST / MODIFY		EA						
0100 0920688 5		1.000	50,450.78000	50,450.78				
ROAD WEATHER INFORMATION SYSTEM (RWIS), PROJECT 445623-1-52-01		EA						
0003 Intelligent Transportation System Section Totals:				\$141,450.54				
System								
Contract Grand Totals:			\$1,576,417.24					



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT221207 December 07, 2022 **Call Order:** 011 **Contract:** T4629

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

Certified in accordance with Code of Federal Regulations Title 23, Chapter 1, Subchapter G, Subsection 635.113(b).

Alan D. Autry

Manager, Contracts Administration Office

12/16/2022